TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FALSTAFF BREWING CORPORATION		10/20/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NARRAGANSETT BREWING COMPANY	
Street Address:	71 Ashurst Avenue	
City:	Middletown	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02842	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0324797	NARRAGANSETT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)325-9188

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-276-6629

Email: trademark@edwardsangell.com

Correspondent Name: Efrosyni losiphidis
Address Line 1: PO Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53371/0001 US - R. GLENN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Efrosyni losiphidis
Signature:	/Efrosyni losiphidis/
Date:	10/25/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0579

900034663

Total Attachments: 1

source=falstaff assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0580

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Falstaff Brewing Corporation, Assignor, a Delaware corporation having an address at P.O. Box 1661, San Antonio, Texas 78296, owned the mark "NARRAGANSETT" under Registration No. 0324797 issued June 4, 1935 from the United States Patent and Trademark Office registering said mark in the United States; and

Whereas, Narragansett Brewing Company, Assignee, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 71 Ashurst Avenue, Middletown, RI 02842, is desires to confirm its acquisition of said mark and registration:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby confirm that, effective as of June 24, 2005, it has assigned unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration for said mark.

FALSTAFF BREWING CORPORATION

YEORY10 & C. APALLAS

ICTZ President

Dem

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On the 20 d day of Retaker, 2005, before me personally appeared Years/e & C. Aparphe, as historial forms of FALSTAFF BREWING CORPORATION, to me known and known by me to be the his last the Course of said

Corporation, and acknowledged said instrument so executed to be his free act and deed in said capacity and the free act and deed of said Corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires:__

RECORDED: 10/25/2005

REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0581